CITY OF SURREY

<u>BYLAW NO. 20780</u>			
A bylaw to amend Surrey Semiahmoo Trail Heritage Designation By-law, 2004, No. 15280, as amended			
••••••			
The Council of the City of Surrey, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:			
1.	Surrey Semiahmoo Trail Heritage Designation By-law, 2004, No. 15280, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:		
	a.	In Schedule A delete row 26 in its entirety.	
	b. In Schedule A insert a new row 33 as follows:		
		"33 All that portion of 151A Street shown as road on Plan EPP104138	The land and the features associated with the Semiahmoo Trail, including the pedestrian trail, whether paved or naturally surfaced, and the landscaping, trees, trail signage, pedestrian amenities, pedestrian bridges and fences."
	c.	In Schedule B delete the Key Map in its entirety attached to this bylaw as Schedule A.	y and replace it with a new map
	d.	In Schedule B delete the map in Section 7 in its map attached to this bylaw as Schedule B.	entirety and replace it with a new
2.	This Bylaw shall be cited for all purposes as "Surrey Semiahmoo Trail Heritage Designation Bylaw, 2004, No. 15280, Amendment Bylaw, 2022, No. 20780".		
PASSED FIRST READING on the 3rd day of October, 2022.			
PASSED SECOND READING on the 3rd day of October, 2022.			
PUBLIC HEARING HELD thereon on the 28th day of November, 2022.			
PASSED THIRD READING on the 28th day of November, 2022.			
RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED, signed by the Mayor and Clerk, and sealed with the Corporate Seal on the 29th day of January, 2024.			
			MAYOR

CLERK



